

City of Madison

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	38851	Version:	1	Name:	Fire Lake Rescue Boat	
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/5/2015			In control:	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	
On agenda:	7/7/2015			Final action:	7/7/2015	
Enactment date:	7/9/2015			Enactment #:	RES-15-00568	
Title:	Amending the 2015 Fire Department Capital Budget to reallocate funds and authorize the purchase of a Lake rescue boat.					
Sponsors:	Paul E. Skidm	nore				

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/7/2015	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt - 15 Votes Required	Pass
6/29/2015	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT (15 VOTES REQUIRED) - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
6/16/2015	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
6/5/2015	1	Fire Department	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

The anticipated cost of the Lake Rescue Boat is \$200,000. This project is not budgeted in 2015; however it is included in 2016 of the CIP. The Fire Department has identified savings in other projects to generate the savings necessary to purchase the boat in 2015. Projects that will be reduced to offset the boat purchase include Key Box Security (\$28k reduction), Fire Ventilation Simulator (\$43k reduction), FEMA grant (\$31.6k reduction), and Fire Equipment (\$97.4k reduction).

Title

Amending the 2015 Fire Department Capital Budget to reallocate funds and authorize the purchase of a Lake rescue boat.

Body

The Fire Department is requesting approval to replace the Lake rescue boat this year. It is scheduled for replacement in 2016. However, funding is available in other projects due that were completed under budget, received a grant award, etc.

The following funds have been identified for transfer:

17038 (28,000) 10391 (43,000) 10389 (31,567) 10373 (97,433) 17037 200,000 Lake Rescue Boat

WHEREAS, the Fire Department is scheduled to replace the Lake Rescue Boat in 2016.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the 2015 Fire Department Capital Budget be amended to authorize the purchase of the boat this year.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the funds identified for transfer are to be reallocated to project 17037-Lake Rescue Boat.